

E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 1144

Introduced by Slama, 1, Chairman Enrollment and Review

1 1. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM2785:

2 a. On page 1, line 13, strike "(3)", show as stricken, and insert
3 "5"; and

4 b. On page 10, line 10, strike "17" and insert "15".

5 2. On page 1, strike beginning with "the" in line 1 through line 7
6 and insert "state institutions; to amend sections 81-8,242, 81-8,243,
7 81-8,246, 81-8,247, 81-8,249, 81-8,250, 81-8,251, 81-8,252, 81-8,253, and
8 81-8,254, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, and section 43-4318,
9 Revised Statutes Cumulative Supplement, 2018; to provide for notice and
10 reporting to the office of Inspector General of Nebraska Child Welfare;
11 to create the Youth Rehabilitation and Treatment Center Special Oversight
12 Committee of the Legislature; to eliminate obsolete language relating to
13 the Public Counsel; to require an annual review and physical inspection
14 of and a staffing report on certain state institutions by the Public
15 Counsel; and to repeal the original sections."